HYDRO-LINE, INC.
HL Slides
Transfer and Lift Systems
RO
CKFORD, IL
Delivering Engineered Solutions
in Actuation Worldwide
REV. 4/00 10,000 CG

EBS  =  ENGLISH
EBSM = METRIC
HOW TO ORDER
EBS/EBSM Series
HL Series Slides
FEATURES:
• Greatest force in the smallest space
• Factory lubricated for life
• Completely engineered self-contained
slide system
• Internal self-adjusting shock absorber
BENEFITS:
• Easy to fit into your design
• Low maintenance, long life
• Saves you time and money
• Protects your tooling
7
DESCRIPTION
The EBS Series is a self-contained, internally powered 2-position slide system. The patented design
includes twin power cylinders integrated into the saddle of the slide. This results in twice the force
using less space than an externally powered slide.
The EBS Series is available in light weight aluminum or steel body. Slides can be ordered to
custom lengths. Options include ported rods, internal self-adjusting shock absorbers, side shields,
bellows, rod lock, and others.
2-POSITION SLIDES
EBS/EBSM Series
8
HL Series Slides
SLIDE SPECIFICATIONS
Power: Air 50 to 150 PSI
Oil 150 to 350 PSI
Load: Up to 1,900 Lbs
Travel: Up to 18” in 0.010” Increments
To-Go: 0.197” (5mm) Per Side Standard
Repeatability: ± 0.0005” Axial
± 0.0020” Radial
Saddle: Hardcoat Anodized Aluminum or Steel
Bearings: 4 Linear Hard Coat Anodized Teflon Impregnated
Shafts: Precision Ground Hardened Steel
Lubrication: Factory Lubricated for Life
Reliability: 4.5 Million Mean Cycles Between Failures (MCBF)
Warranty: 1 Year Standard
3 Years Extended with Application Approval
Options: • Internal Self-adjusting Shock Absorber
• Shaft Protectors
• Ported Shafts
• Side Shields
• Rod Lock
STROKE
Stroke is the maximum distance a slide or lifter
can travel.
TRAVEL
Travel is the actual distance a slide or lifter
moves because of preset adjustable stops
which accurately locate the beginning and end
of travel. EBS/EBSM Slides can be ordered to
the exact travel desired.
TO-GO
To-Go is the amount of reserve travel adjust-
ment on each side of the slide.
TO-GO = STROKE - TRAVEL
EBS/EBSM slides have 0.197” (5mm) of To-Go
standard at the beginning and end of travel.
Other To-Go distances can be special-ordered.
DESIGNING WITH EBS/EBSM SERIES SLIDES
EBS/EBSM Series
9
HL Series Slides
SLIDE SELECTOR GUIDE
MODEL SHAFT BORE    FORCE    VERTICAL LIFT HORIZONTAL LOAD         MAXIMUM CENTERED LOAD (lbf)   MAXIMUM TORQUE (lbf-in)
NUMBER DIA.      DIA.      AREA 60 PSI   80 PSI          60 PSI            80 PSI TRAVEL STROKE

EIS225: 30”
EIS325: 36”
HOW TO ORDER
TRAVEL 2 (1)(2)
MAXIMUM TRAVEL 2:
162: UP TO 6”
225: UP TO 9”
325: UP TO 12”
EIS SERIES INDEXING SLIDES, 4 POSITIONS:
POSITION 1 (Travel = 0):
Operating pressure holds both body and shuttle rods against their
respective left side stop plates. Adjustable stops are used to accu-
rately locate the start and end of travel.
POSITION 2 (Travel = S1):
Activate the body port, the body travels along the shuttle tube a
distance S1. Adjustable stops are attached to the S1 end plates so
that S1 can be tuned in.
POSITION 3 (Travel = S2):
Activate shuttle port. The shuttle travels forward along the rod a
distance S2. Adjustable stops are attached to the S2 end plates so
that S2 can be tuned in.
POSITION 4 (Travel = S1 + S2):
Activate both the body port and shuttle port. The total body travel
relative to the zero travel position is S1 + S2.
Zero Position
0
S2
S1
BODY
SHUTTLE S1
ROD
S2
S1 + S2
EIS Series
EIS = ENGLISH
EISM = METRIC
16
HL Series Slides
USING & DESIGNING WITH EIS SLIDES
A single EIS Slide has the same motion control capabilities
as two standard slides used in piggy-back fashion, but
occupies only half the space.  A single EIS slide can be pro-
grammed to move from its starting position to up to three
additional locations,  for a total of four positions.  An EIS
Slide piggy-backed with a standard slide will have up to
eight repeatable positions.  Two EIS Slides piggy-backed
can generate 16 repeatable locations.
DESCRIPTION
EIS Series Slides are twin cylinder, internally powered, lin-
ear motion devices.  The power source can be either pneu-
matic or low pressure hydraulic.  EIS Series Slides are
available in either 2, 3, or 4-positions.  Each position has
an adjustable hardened stop for location repeatability and
is fitted with a self-adjusting shock absorber.  Positioning is
achieved with the use of standard four-way valves.  The
quality construction and wide array of custom design fea-
tures and options are identical to our field proven EBS
Series Slides. This ensures compactness, durability, preci-
sion, design convenience, simplicity, and bottom line
economy.
FEATURES:
• 4 Repeatable Positions
• Greatest force in the smallest space
• Factory lubricated for life

(1) See page 28 for dimensions.
(2) Travel in inches. Standard 0.197” (5mm) “To-Go” travel adjustment per side.
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES
S Series
23
HL Series Slides
USING & DESIGNING WITH S SLIDES
The S Series Slide is designed for longer strokes with less
deflection. The S Series is a cost effective alternative to pur-
chasing rail systems, cylinders and other hardware. Further
savings can be realized because the S Series is a com-
pletely self-contained, self-powered slide.
The bottom line:
The S Series will save you time & money.
DESCRIPTION
S Series Slides are twin cylinder, internally powered, linear
motion devices. S Series Slides are available in 2-posi-
tions.  Each position has an adjustable hardened stop for
location  repeatability and can be fitted with a self-adjust-
ing shock absorber.  Positioning is achieved with the use
of standard 4-way valves.  The quality construction is sim-
ilar to our field proven EBS Series Slides. This ensures com-
pactness, durability, precision, design convenience, sim-
plicity and bottom line economy.
FEATURES:
• Larger shafts
• Same quality as the time-tested EBS Series
• Completely engineered self-contained
slide system
• Internal self-adjusting shock absorber
BENEFITS:
• Carries heavier loads longer distances
• Low maintenance, long life
• Saves you time and money
• Protects your tooling
2-POSITION SLIDES
S Series
24
HL Series Slides
SLIDE SPECIFICATIONS
Power: Air 50 to 150 PSI
Load: Up to 2,500 Lbs
Travel: Up to 36” in 0.010” Increments
(Consult factory for longer travel)
To-Go: 0.197” (5mm) Per Side Standard
Repeatability: ± 0.0005” Axial
± 0.0020” Radial
Saddle: Anodized Aluminum
Bearings: 4 Linear Hard Coat Anodized Teflon Impregnated
Shafts: Precision Ground Hardened Steel
Lubrication: Factory Lubricated For Life
Reliability: 2 Million Cycles (Max. Load, No Lubrication)
Warranty: 1 Year Standard
3 Years Extended with Application Approval
Options: • Internal Self-Adjusting Shock Absorbers
• Ported Shafts
• Rod Lock
• Shaft Protectors
STROKE
Stroke is the maximum distance a slide or lifter
can travel.
TRAVEL
Travel is the actual distance a slide or lifter
moves because of preset adjustable stops
which accurately locate the beginning and end
of travel. S Series Slides can be ordered to the
exact travel desired.
TO-GO
To-Go is the amount of reserve travel adjust-
ment on each side of the slide.
TO-GO = STROKE - TRAVEL.
S Series Slides have 0.197” (5mm) of To-Go